7637601

CH \$440.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIThe Bank of New York Mellon 1	FORMERLY The Bank of New York	07/22/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNDANCE/NEWBRIDGE EDUCATIONAL PUBLISHING, LLC
Street Address:	10 New King Street
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10604
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76376018	LITTLE READER TWIN TEXTS
Registration Number:	2736468	
Registration Number:	2746783	
Registration Number:	2692730	TWIN TEXTS
Registration Number:	2489133	SECOND CHANCE READING
Registration Number:	2216549	ALPHAKIDS
Registration Number:	2225675	LIFT LITERATURE IS FOR THINKING
Registration Number:	2228067	CHAPTER BY CHAPTER
Registration Number:	1347689	LEAP
Registration Number:	2231963	NOVEL IDEAS
Registration Number:	2504156	NEWBRIDGE DESCUBRIMIENTOS
Registration Number:	2459684	NEWBRIDGE LITTLE BOOKS FOR LITTLE HANDS
Registration Number:	2354616	NEWBRIDGE DISCOVERY LINKS
Registration Number:	2402572	NEWBRIDGE DISCOVERY STATION TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0647

Registration Number:	1735677	NEWBRIDGE
Registration Number:	1799967	NEWBRIDGE
Registration Number:	1757761	NEWBRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo
Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27056/9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo
Signature:	/s/Mark S. Leonardo/
Date:	07/28/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release Sundance#page1.tif source=Release Sundance#page2.tif source=Release Sundance#page3.tif source=Release Sundance#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, formerly known as THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS COLLATERAL TRUSTEE, (the "Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of SUNDANCE/NEWBRIDGE EDUCATIONAL PUBLISHING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 20, 2003, between Secured Party and Debtor, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as detailed on Schedule A (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this _____day of July, 2008.

THE BANK OF WEW YORK MELLON

By:_____

MANAGING DIRECTO

Title:

10028645.1

SCHEDULE A U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION	SECURITY	REEL/
		NO.	INTEREST	FRAME
			RECORDATION DATE	
T TOTAL DE A DED	Sundance/Newbridge			<u>EUron Bergh Halls en en en en en en</u>
LITTLE READER TWIN TEXTS	Educational	Serial No:	8/21/03	2805/0943
IWINIEATS	Publishing, LLC	76376018		
Design Only Mark (Sun	Sundance/Newbridge			
Logo)	Educational	2736468	8/21/03	2805/0943
	Publishing, LLC			
Design Only Mark (Sun	Sundance/Newbridge Educational	2746783	8/21/03	2805/0943
Logo)	Publishing, LLC	2740783	6/21/03	2803/0943
	Sundance/Newbridge			
TWIN TEXTS	Educational	2692730	8/21/03	2805/0943
	Publishing, LLC		·	
SECOND CHANCE	Sundance/Newbridge			
READING	Educational	2489133	8/21/03	2805/0943
	Publishing, LLC			
ALPHAKIDS	Sundance/Newbridge Educational	221.65.40	0/21/02	2005/0042
ALPHANIDS	Publishing, LLC	2216549	8/21/03	2805/0943
	Sundance/Newbridge			
LIFT LITERATURE IS	Educational	2225675	8/21/03	2805/0943
FOR THINKING	Publishing, LLC		5, 2 2, 55	2000,05
CHAPTER BY	Sundance/Newbridge			
CHAPTER	Educational	2228067	8/21/03	2805/0943
CHAITER	Publishing, LLC			
7.7.7	Sundance/Newbridge	1247600	0/01/00	2005/00/12
LEAP	Educational	1347689	8/21/03	2805/0943
	Publishing, LLC Sundance/Newbridge			
NOVEL IDEAS	Educational	2231963	8/21/03	2805/0943
110 122 13213	Publishing, LLC	2231703		2002,07.12
NEWBRIDGE	Sundance/Newbridge			
DESCUBRIMIENTOS	Educational	2504156	8/21/03	2805/0943
	Publishing, LLC			
NEWBRIDGE LITTLE	Sundance/Newbridge	2450604	0/84/08	0005/0040
BOOKS FOR LITTLE	Educational	2459684	8/21/03	2805/0943
HANDS	Publishing, LLC Sundance/Newbridge			
NEWBRIDGE	Educational	2354616	8/21/03	2805/0943
DISCOVERY LINKS	Publishing, LLC	2334010	0/2/1/03	200310773
NEWBRIDGE	Sundance/Newbridge			
DISCOVERY	Educational	2402572	8/21/03	2805/0943
STATION	Publishing, LLC			
	Sundance/Newbridge			
NEWBRIDGE	Educational	1735677	8/21/03	2805/0943
	Publishing, LLC			

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO.	SECURITY INTEREST RECORDATION DATE	REEL/ FRAME
NEWBRIDGE	Sundance/Newbridge Educational Publishing, LLC	1799967	8/21/03	2805/0943
NEWBRIDGE	Sundance/Newbridge Educational Publishing, LLC	1757761	8/21/03	2805/0943

10028645.1

RECORDED: 07/28/2008

4